FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	R 07-15-	1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
- 		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and 1.00765	350 uttached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party	ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ROBERTS IRRIGATION P		Name:FIRST_NATIONAL_BANK
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Receipt Dt. #61	
	06-16-1998	Internal Address: CREDIT SERVICES #51
-	_	Street Address: P.O. BOX 85625
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	 Association Limited Partnership 	City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92101
Corporation-State (Ca	lifornia)	State. CA ZIP: 92101
Other	artu/ise\ attached2	Individual(s) citizenship
Accumona harrie(s) or conveying po	artyles/ attached? G Tes G NO	☐ Association ☐☐ General Partnership ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-StateNATIONAL BANK
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached:
Execution Date:JUNE 1,	998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.	(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Ñ/A		SEE EXHIBIT "A" TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK
		TRADEMARK
	Additional numbers at	l tached?™ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of part		6. Total number of applications and
concerning document sho	uld be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: FIRST NATIONA CREDIT SERVICE		
Internal Address: P.O. BO		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _165.00
SAN DIE	CO, CA 92186-5625	™ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 WES	T "A STREET	350 10 2500011
Oliegi Addiess. 401 MES	I A STILLE	Deposit account number:

City: SAN DIEGO	State: CA ZIP: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
		THIS SPACE

 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	ne and helief the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co.
of the original document.	ya anu banar, ina ivrayoing imon	панот по нао ато сотгостано ату внаслео сору is a frue co
CYNTHIA L. HENRIQUE	1 / 1.11	A / NOIRAL
Name of Person Sig	ning (COM/C)	Signature June 11, 1998 Date
	-	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Omb (90, 9001-9011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detacl	
	DO NOL OFFICE	is the politon
Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover shee	et information to:
		Patents and Trademarks
1998 BHEUYEN 00000004 74276364	Box Assignments	
	.00 📭 🗎 Washington, D.C.:	
	.00 00 rom provinis sample cover she	eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
document to be reco	orded including time for review	wing the document and gathering the data needed,
• -		eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
		f information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
Washington, D.C.	ne Office of ivianagement and B 20503	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), TRADEMARK
" asinington, D.C.	woodo,	REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0958

						1 of 1			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			HIBIT "A"	•				
U. S. AND STATE TRADEMARK STATUS REPORT									
APRIL, 1998									
	MARK	- <u> </u> = ./ <u>1</u> E (15) - - - - - - - - - - - - -	8		ided No Steks)afti	RENEWAL-DUE			
0722-TM09	RO-COMP	74/276,364 5/18/92	17	lssued	1,973,169 5/7/98	5/7/06			
0722-TM01	SPOT-SPITTER	393,278 5/27/71	11	Ìsaued	925,778 12/21/71	12/21/01			
0722-TM02	SPOT-SPINNER	552,719 8/9/85	11	issued	1,382,208 2/11/86	2/11/08			
0722-TM04	ROBERTS	555,489 8/26/85	11, 17	issued	1,407,588 9/2/88	9/2/08			
0722-TM05	RO-DRIP	595,163 4/25/86	17	beussi	1,420,047 12/9/88	12/9/06			
0722-TM06CA California	ROBERTS			3 Issued	77785	7/10/05			
	RO-TAPE	N/A	13		7/10/85				
0722-TM07CA California	R0-DRIP	N/A	13	Abandoned - Will rely on U.S. Reg.	8111 9 4/28/86				





TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0959 U. S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ROBERTS IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC. ("Assignor"), whose address is

700 Rancheros Drive, San Marcos, California 92069, has acquired rights in certain marks

and names, including, without limitation, Registrations as identified on Exhibit "A" attached

hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, FIRST NATIONAL BANK ("Assignee"), whose post office address is P. O.

Box 85625, San Diego, California 92186-5625, is desirous of acquiring the above

identified property;

NOW; THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two Million Five Hundred

Thousand Dollars (\$2,500,000.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged,

and other goods and valuable consideration, the said Assignor, by these presents, does sell,

assign, and transfer unto said Assignee as security for such sum, the entire interest in and

to any and all marks and names which may be granted in the United States until payment

of all sums owing to Assignee has been completed. Upon full payment, Assignee shall

execute a reassignment to Assignor in recordable form in the U. S. Patent and Trademark

Office of the rights to the marks and names assigned herein.

Executed this 1st day of June , 1998, at San Diego, California.

ROBERTS IRRIGATION PRODUCTS, INC.

BY:

John C. Roberts

President/Secretary/Treasurer/Chairman of the Board

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

BY:

Davi d S. Walters
Vice President

RECORDED: 06/16/1998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0960